MEDRAD

	Dock	et No.: CT/05-001 (CT/05-001.CIP)
(Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 PATEN		
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🦁	▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BHB, L.C.	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
	Name: Medrad, Inc.	
	Internal Address: On	e Medrad Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:		a a chair a chuir an tao an an Ar 1979 Ann an tao ann an Annaichte ann ann an Annaichte an Annaichte ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Amendment to 3/3/05 Assignment Agreement	City: Indianola	State: PA ZIP: 15051
	<u> </u>	
Execution Date: 5/31/2005	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,687,208 5.58	33,902
	5,007,000	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 2
Name: Gregory L. Bradley	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	(); \$ aa aa
Internal Address: <u>Medrad, Inc.</u>		and the second
		cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account
	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Stroot Addrooo: One Medrad Drive		
Street Address: One Medrad Drive	8. Deposit account numb	er:
	- 13-2530	
City: Indianola State: PA ZIP: 15051	_	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Thomas	
Gregory L. Bradley	Signation 7	July 5, 2005
Name of Person Signing U (Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Signature Sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: RATENT
700192367	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	016460 FRAME: 0816

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into this $\frac{31^{st}}{1}$ day of $\frac{M_{ay}}{1}$, 2005 by and between MEDRAD, Inc., a corporation with offices at One Medrad Drive, Indianola, PA 15051 ("MEDRAD") and BHB, L.C. with offices in St. Louis, Missouri ("BHB").

The parties previously entered into a certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated March 3, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (the "IP Assignment Agreement"); and

The IP Assignment Agreement contained a typographical error regarding the name of BHB and the parties desire to rectify this mistake.

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. The parties hereby ratify the IP Assignment Agreement and confirm their intent that such IP Assignment Agreement be legally binding on all parties as of March 3, 2005.

2. The name on the IP Assignment Agreement is hereby amended from BHB General Partnership, L.C. to BHB, L.C.

3. All other terms and conditions of the IP Assignment Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the IP Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first above written.

MEDRAD, INC AVRILLA TITLE: < June 6 DATE:

BHB, L.C. NAME: JAY P. HEIKEN 1EMBER Ray 31, 2005 TITLE: ____ DATE: _

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is from BHB General Partnership, LLC, having its principal place of business at 157 Gay Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignor") to MEDRAD. Inc, a Delaware corporation of One Medrad Drive, Indianola, PA 15051 ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 5,687,208 and 5,583,902, (herein being referred to as the "Patent Rights"), and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, and its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Rights, and in and to any originals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, that is, any infringement of the Patents occurring before the date of this assignment, with the right to sue for and collect said damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Medrad for its own use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, for the full term for which any Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BHB had this assignment and sole not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, as of March <u>2</u>, 2005.

BHB General Partnership, LLC

STATE OF Missouri)

COUNTY OF St. Louis County) SS:

BE IT KNOWN, that on this <u>and</u> day of March, 2005, before me personally came <u>Analy 755 (2007)</u> to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



t al Lens Notary Public



NOTES/COMMENTS

 $(1) \in \mathbb{R}$

RE

The documents transmitted by this facsimile message may contain confidential and/or privileged information, which is intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not such addressee, any disclosure, photocopying, distribution, or use of such documents or information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile message in error, please immediately notify us by telephone so that we can arrange to retrieve such documents. Thank you for your kind cooperation!

> One Medrad Drive Indianola, PA 15051-0780 United States of America

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

)

)

)

)

)

MEDRAD

In re: Patents of:

Kyongtae T. Bae

Patent Nos.: 5,583,902 and 5,687,208

Attorney Docket: CT/05-001 (CT/05-001.CIP)

METHOD OF AND APPARTUS FOR PREDICTING COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY CONTRAST ENHANCEMENT

Indianola, Pennsylvania 15051

July 5, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE
I hereby certify that this correspondence and any document referred to as enclosed herewith are being transmitted via Facsimile on March 3, 2005 to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Fatent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 at the following fax number identified by the Examiner:
703.306-5995
Total Pages 6
Semistration No. 34,099
Baleo

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P. O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Attached hereto are a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and the referenced assignment of the above-identified patents from BHB, L.C. to Medrad, Inc. Please record the assignment as indicated in the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

 \sim

Respectfully submitted,
By Dryn Brudy
Gregory L. Biladley

MEDRAD, INC. One Medrad Drive Indianola, PA 15051 (412) 767-2400 (phone) (412) 767-8899 (fax) Attorney for Applicants

MEDRAD

	Docket No.: CT/05-001 (CT/05-001.CIP)		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION I (Rev. 5-33)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (avo. 1/94)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔻 🔻 🔍	V V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BHB, L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Medrad, Inc. Internal Address: One Medrad Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other Amendment to 3/3/05 Assignment Agreement	reement City: Indianola State: PA ZIP: 15051		
Execution Date: 5/31/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,687,208 5,583,902		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Gregory L. Bradley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Medrad, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Medrad Drive	⁻ 8. Deposit account number:		
City: Indianola State: PA ZIP: 15051			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Gregory L. Bradley	July 5, 2005		
	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document:		
RECORDED: 07/05/2005	REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0822		